
E V A N S
M O U N T A I N

E L K H O R N
V A L L E Y

Elkhorn

H
en

ry
C

re
ek

Whets

to
ne

Creek

5017 ft

S
e

ve
nm

ile
C

reek

French Creek

N Santiam

H
w

y

E L K H O R N
M O U N T A I N

S A R D I N E
M O U N T A I N

Niagara

4734 ft

L
a

w
he

ad
C

re
ek Detro i t

Lake

N
Santiam Hwy

5247 ft

Hot
S

prin gs
Fork

Battle Creek

P A N S Y
B A S I N

5550 ft

Humbug

C
reek

Le
o

n
e

C
re

ek

E
a

st
H

um
b

u
g

C
re

ek

Boulder Creek

D E A D H O R S E
M O U N T A I N

B OUL D ER RI DGE

Breitenbush

R
d

Detroit

New Idanha

Idanha

5259 ft

H
u

n
te

r
C

r e
ek

C
lackam

as River

R
H

O
D

O
D

E
N

D
R

O
N

R
ID

G
E

5422 ft

Devils
Creek

H
illC

re
e

k

S
k

un
k

C
re

e
k

B R E I T E N B U S H
M O U N T A I N

B O U L D E R
R I D G E

NF-4
6

Breitenbush
Hot Springs

Whitewater Creek Russell Creek

S E N T I N E L
H I L L S

Surpr ise
Lake

025220

374

066

220

15
0

218

059
375

2231 890

46
85

4685

330

20
0

07
3

25
1

215

370

230

330

130

180

26
0

014

075

26
5

011

220

ªª46

ªª46
70

20 18
0

380

125

298 115

072

22
7

890

6355 6350

6350

05
5

360

057

4672 039

022

253

037

296

260

12
0

028

15
0

6370

012

140

012

32
0

024

02
9

31
0

070

068

225

067

065

021

071

06
9

350

034

027

270
120

01
1

200

210

190

01
9

370360

015140

02
6

280

4690

324

464

607

049 05
205

3

ªª46

50
9

699

06
1

609

40
9

4695
120450

350

505

70
8

465

45
1

755

4685

09
8

865

213

7020
120

52
0

010
730

351

46
6

50
6

651

46
0

621

51
8

012

62
5

076

46
7

509

459

!!22

363

22
12

720

12
0

508

!!22

2207

07
5

2225

109

2207

61
0

72
1

130

2223

515

045

126

628

819

507

731

250

758

863

092

51
2

840

76
6

73
9

2207

20
6

361

!!22

300

808

728

764

620

870

2233

626

40
5

361

528

21
1

825

614

501

520

362 010

822

124

82
4

11
0

08
5

39
0

823

509 09
3

888

756

111

458

76
5

525

453

843

812

125

13
2

635

07
9

612

072

112

540

04
7

4693
640

ªª46

ªª

2209

2231

2233

2223

4697

10
8

510

521

840

81
0

04
0

13
0

4693

4685

85
0

2233

620

ªª46

22
31

4697

4698

12
0

85
0

51
5

620

2231

2243

32
3

63
70

061

893

058

033

33
3

160

120

012

865

074

826

462

045

4695

702

89
6

39
4 ªª46

7021
87

0

140

03
4

16
5

326

116

06
2

140

120

453

2225

4697

11
4

2202

4696

82
1

09
1

810

170

23
0

11
3

030

336

120

29
0

2211

115

641

610

86
4

008611

46
98

2223

701

225

201

08
6

4685

306

2211

6350

4691

334

074

200

018

33
0

25
0

333

27
0

130

04
1

6370

24
0

505

051

!!22

810

458

133

214

536

440

82
8

095

821

088

850

250

071

064

2231

22
0

240

063

03502
3

6355

010

501

84
0

021

11
0

698

535

503

606

070

460

701

46
96 765

01
0

46
96

373

125

2231

85
0847

870

870

321

325

310

310

312
302

30201
5

013

021
022 014

023
024

012

050

04
0

045

040

09
7

030
099

02
6 03

0

033

033117

4688

4688

46
88

22
0

133
240

241
243

240

714

70
1

701
704

762

10
03

ªª10

J J

ó

óó

ó
ó

óó
ó

ó

ó

ó
óó

ó
óóó

ó

ó

ó

ó

óó

ó ó ó ó

ó
óó

ó

ó

ó

óó

óóó

ó

ó

óóó

ó

ó

ó ó

H

H

H

H

H

2

2

H
H2

H

H

H

H

2

H

2
R

R

2
2

R
R

R

R

2

2

2
2

22

R
R

R

R

RR

2

2
2

2
22

2

R

RR

R

RR
R

2

2

2

2

R

R

RR

R 2
2

2

2

2

2

R
R

R

R

R
R

R

2
2

2
2

2

2
2

2
2

R
R

R
R

R
R

R
R

R

R

2
2

R

R

2

2

2

RR

R
2

2

2
2

2
2

2

R
R

R
R

R
R

R

2

2

2

R
R

RR

2

2

R
R

2

2

2

2

2

2

R

R

R
R

R

RR

R 2
R

2R

R222

2
2

RR
RR

RR
R

2

R

2

2

2

R

R

R

2

R

2

2

2

2
2

2

2

R

RR
R

RR
R

2

R

R

2R

R

2
2

R
R

R

Lenore Dip

Mt Hood Portable
1 SE

Opal Crk
Ancient
Forest Ctr Twin 1 Dip

4698 Rd

Silver
King Dip

East Humbug Creek

Welcome Dip

Sleeping Area

Bull of
the Woods

Lookout

Humbug Creek

Twin 2 Dip

Round
Lake
Dip

Dickey
Lake Dip

Dunlap
Dip

Motherlode Dip

Humbug Spike

Cachebox
Meadow

Cachebox
Creek

Section
Nine Dip

Elk
Lake CG

330 Road

Road
Impassable

Elk Lake
Dip

CMD 10

H2

H30 (Limited
Use
Only)

H1
H3

H40

South
Zone

30

10

15

1

5

3

65

151

4

45
40

35

2

60

State of Oregon GEO, Esri Canada, Esri, HERE, Garmin, SafeGraph, METI/NASA, USGS, Bureau of Land Management, EPA, NPS, USDA

44
°5

3'
N

44
°5

2'
N

44
°5

1'
N

44
°5

0'
N

44
°4

9'
N

44
°4

8'
N

44
°4

7'
N

44
°4

6'
N

44
°4

5'
N

44
°4

4'
N

44
°4

3'
N

44
°4

2'
N

44
°5

3.
5'

N
44

°5
2.

5'
N

44
°5

1.
5'

N
44

°5
0.

5'
N

44
°4

9.
5'

N
44

°4
8.

5'
N

44
°4

7.
5'

N
44

°4
6.

49
'N

44
°4

5.
5'

N
44

°4
4.

5'
N

44
°4

3.
5'

N
44

°4
2.

5'
N

121°49'W121°50.5'W121°52'W121°53'W121°54'W121°55'W121°56'W121°57'W121°58'W121°59'W122°W122°1'W122°2'W122°3'W122°4'W122°5.5'W122°7'W122°8'W122°9'W122°10'W122°11'W122°12'W122°13'W122°14'W122°15'W122°16'W122°17'W122°18'W122°19.5'W122°21.01'W

121°49'W121°50.5'W121°52'W121°53'W121°54'W121°55'W121°56'W121°57'W121°58'W121°59'W122°W122°1'W122°2'W122°3'W122°4'W122°5'W122°6.01'W122°7'W122°8'W122°9'W122°10'W122°11'W122°12'W122°13'W122°14'W122°15'W122°16'W122°17'W122°18'W122°19.5'W122°21.01'W

Dip Site

Helispot

Sling Site

Division Break

Drop Point

Camp

Staging Area

Lookout

Hot Spot - Spot Fire

Value at Risk

Other

Water Development or Draft Site

Stream Crossing

Road Repair

Resource Location

Repair Point

Landing or Log Deck

Dozer Push

Culvert

Clean Up Area

Internet Access

Mobile Weather Unit

Repeater

Hazard

Water Source
J !

Completed Burnout

óó Completed Dozer Line

Completed Fuel Break
2H Completed Hand Line
2R Completed Road as Line

Access or Improved Road

Other

Repair Line

Fire Edge

Contained Line

MajorRoads

County Roads

High Clearance Vehicles: 2

Open Roads

Closed Roads

Trails

24,894 acres at
9/25/2021 @ 2004

Bull Complex
OR-MHF-000753

Operations - South

NAD83 - Lat/Long Grid

µ
0 1 20.5

Miles


